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RtFN Members and Contact Address

S.No.  Contact Person Office Telephone Email

1 Sarba Raj Khadka Rural Reconstruction Nepal (RRN) 984160600 jajarkot@gmail.com

2 Birendra Adhikari RtFN 9846029476 birendra@rm.org.np

3 Asha Sharma g 9841530392 hope.adhi@gmail.com

4 Mahendra Laxmi Sharma OXFAM 9851113027 msharma@oxfam.org.uk.

5 Karuna Onta CARE Nepal 9851040615 karuna@carenepal.org.

6 Sushila k. Thapa Magar CARE Nepal 9841326778 eco_sushila@yahoo.com

7 Basudha Gurung Foof First Action Information Network (FIAN Nepal) | 9851041084 basudhagurung@yahoo.com

8 Ganga Acharya g 9841371697

9 Indira Shankar . 9841902223 shankar_isha234@yahoo.com

10 Ashok bdr. Singh g 9849665551 ashokbdrsingh@yahoo.com

M Safal A. Subba g 9841356379 safalsubba@gmail.com

12 Yogita Rai g 9851090146 yogita.rai@yahoo.com

13 Satya Twayna N 9851038413 satyatwayna@yahoo.com

14 Prem Dangal All Nepal Peasants Federation (ANPFA) 9851087771 prem@anpfa.org.np

15 Dr. Keshav Khadka : 9851046845 krkhadka@gmail.com

16 Balram Baskota g 9851018248 balram@anpfa.org.np

17 Manindra Malla CARITAS Nepal 015538172 finemission@gmail.com

18 Ratna Karki RRN 014427823 ratna@rr.org.np

19 Dr. Surendra Karki Lutheran World Federation (LWF) 9851016812 sldc@lwf.org.np

20 Hari Awasthi g 9759002505 Tl fsp@lwf.org.np

21 Dr. Netra Timsina NGO Federation 985100633 nptimsina@gmail.com

22 Gehendra Gurung Practical Action 9851001309 gehendra.gurung@practicalaction.org

23 Arjun Bhattarai g 9841212769 arjunilam@gmail.com

24 Mahendra Magar Centre for Community Development (CCDN) 9851000477 ccdn@ntc.net.np

25 Jagat Basnet Community Self Reliance Centre 9851081197 jagatb@info.com.np

26 Bharati Pathak Federation of Community Forestry Users Nepal 014485263 bharatipathak_2006@yahoo.com
(FECOFUN)

27 Chattra Raj Poudel FECOFUN, Nawalparasi 9845064964 -

28 Kala Swarnakar Feminist Dalit Organization (FEDO) 015520982 kala.sw@hotmail.com

29 Munna Lama Home Net Network ((HNN) - mendo_munna@yahoo.com

30 Debendra Adhikari Human Rights Alliance 9849285792 adhikaridpa@gmail.com

31 Bidya Nath Bhurtel INSEC 014278770 bbhurtel@yahoo.com

32 Ram Prasad Gaire JAGARAN Nepal 9849146559 garirejee@gmail.com

o




33 Sharmila Karki g 9851073787 karkisharmila@gmail.com
34 Ram bahadur Thapa Magar Nepal Federation of Indigenous Nationalities 9851086197 rthapamagar@yahoo.com
(NEFIN)
35 Ram Lakhan Harijan National Federation of Irrigation Water Users 9841354938 nfiwuan@wlink.com.np
Association Nepal (NFIWUAN)
36 Ram Prasad Meheta i 9851086197 -
37 Shambhu Prasad Dulal . 9841631837 nfiwuan@wlink.com.np
38 Rajendra Kumar Basnet Right to Food Network, Dhading 9841499285 swamnepal@yahoo.com
39 Dr. Surendra Shrestha SAHAS Nepal 015523776 sahas@wlink.com.np,
40 Kamlesh Adhikari South Asia Watch on Trade, Economics and 9841261017 -
Environment (SAWTEE)
4 Shraddha Yogi SOSEC 9741077357 yogi.shraddha@gmail.com
42 Pooja Bhattarai Women’s Rehabilitation Centre (WOREC) 9841344957 escr@worecnepal.org
43 Diwas Khatri WOREC, Udayapur 9841452374 diwaskhatri@gmail.com
44 Bal Bahadur Rokaya Youth Acting for Change Nepal (YAC Nepal) 9749002554 yacnepal@yahoo.com
45 Dabal Bdr Bam YAC Nepal 9848422337 dabal_bom@yahoo.com
46 Yamuna Ghale SDC 015524927, 9851065738 | yamunaghale@gmail.com
47 Tilak Adhikari YAC Nepal yacnepal@yahoo.com
48 Jagat Basnet (SRC 014360486, 9851081197 | jagath@info.com.np
49 Bikash Paudel LI-BIRD 9841866171 bpaudel@libird.org.np
50 Bishnu Adhikari CWES, Kaski 9756000492 adhikaribinu@gmail.com
51 Gam Gurung FORWARD 9856024173
52 Ramesh Adhikari Action-Aid
53 Chakraman Bishwokarma Dalit Welfare Organization (DWO), Ktm 9851090538 cm-bk09@gmail.com
54 Tanka Bishwokarma DWO, Banke 9847823691 Tanka_4u@hotmail.com
55 Kul bdr. Bishwokarma NNDSWO 9840310669 Kul.bishokarma@nndswo.org.np
56 Gokarna Ruphakheti District right to food network, Dhading 9841567241016217473 | virds1996@yahoo.com,
57 Tola kumari Pathak & 9841528121 tolapathak@gmail.com
58 Ambika Khanal EDS (Batabaran Sudhar samaj), Surkhet 9848030760 edssociety@ntc.net.np.
59 Govinda raj Joshi RUDES, Nepal, Baitadi 9749503103 rudeshg@ntc.net.np,
60 Ganga Devi Jaisi CHD, Jumla 9748905111 -
61 Kunti Thami Nepal Thami Society, Dolakha 9849331378
62 Tek Thami Jansip, Dolakha 9754201647 tekthami@yahoo.com
63 Ridar Lama RRN, Khotang 9743022902
64 Mabin Ghale SAHAS Nepal, Ktm 9841249802 Ghale_mabin@yahoo.com
64 Santosh Kumar Malla SAHAS, Mugu 9748900557, 9848022890
66 Durlab Bogati SUDECC, Nepal 9848068353 Durlav07@gmail.com
67 Kashi pd. Joshi PEA CEWIN, Bajura 9749034336 Kpj2058@yahoo.com,
68 Laxmi Karki HRTMCC 9841489086 laxmi@rm.org.np
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HTEINRIBIRDT AT ARST A>3, olulA

National Network on Right to Food Nepal (RtFN)

GIAATIHRET AT AT FoolTed, TITA (TR ET.TH.UA.) FITAH GIAATTHR TAT AT AR TAGAHT
ramefier zafth a1 TRATEEATE THEY ] AEF TATTATE AT TETIT AT I Afgaeqwedl Th
Gl T &1 | AT ot I 008 H J[ATSH T TRTHT 94T | T9 ool GTrATdehTen]
SeAgadF favmew Wity fRTERr w1 TEE A AR T4 AT aretaeies HJitds
AATATIRRD] ETHT FHEL THHT AT TAGHIAd, TAATAT qIT AT IATTHAF hAThAIes qi
TS, | AGHT AT AT AT AT THI=Id TEAEEATE AT, ATHINAE TIT AIER{Ah HATTPREFIT eI
Ao - 93%% H FrAT faoll 93 %1 gRT 99 (Article 11 of the General Comment 12 on the International
Covenant of Economic, Social and Cultural Rights (ICESCR) of 1966)HT JeAfgd @TAATS  HIHE ATIHTI T
AT, TS AT TRY(ART AT AXHRATE ATHRAT AAEEdTs Hedd RIS ATa9deH i (Hamor T faeer
FIATAIART AN ANRE THSH TRHATE TATHAF FIH T2 |

T FooATAel AATAHT GIIATTHR TAT @IAATAATRT TAGT T FAABIUHT ATNT AMLA, AT T T TITHT
oo (A0, SHaHad, qedg ¥ AT &l harhardes darad T Ao e T
TATAHAF CRATRATIES ToaTdd Tag | TR T8 FooTTdel WIAATIFRF SeASadl HEEw qaT TET
e FLRTIHT [ATTEEHT STAAAAT ATHIAGHT AT ARTRE FHTSTHT FTSAEP] TN [oehIerehr AThT
fafaer sifammes, TS Qa1 FRNTATEEER! ATISAT THE AT 4= TRIFRATES G raided =T
a7 FaFTEEEd! ARH IaE T8 TEH |

AWIGT AT HEhd raAtgeRaE=l (g qa7 \are A sogd Ath a9 deqeedrs a9
TSSATAHT AAG He ATl ST GIAATIRRDT TAGT I TETHT AT TNTETT T @IASATTHRET AT e
NESINEG RIS SIr\CECh SIS ‘l'iriﬁl

TEATEA: AR ATTBIT
IR TEURAT: AT QAT
FIY HIEL TEANLT FFIAETE (Aaed dTere Ieafad AR Webebl ST6T (ART), Fiek frae TareT

GIRIATIFRTTHRT AR TGT TS, AUTA
BICEIEES

qr..H. 5930, Rog LR, FISHTST, AT |
HIF: ¥00¥RWY ¥0O0¥SY HATH ¥00¥Y0g
U rtfn@rrn.org.np
Ferarge: http://right2food.wordpress.com






